B01 STEERING

1 |TS250-B01.01 250T-B/056 Handlebar 1
2 GB578-86 Hex Bolt M12X35 1
3 |TS250-B01.03 250T-B/104 Throttle cable 1
4 250T-B/098.1 [Lower Cable Seat 1
5 250T-B/098.2 |Upper Cable Seat 1
5 GB818-85 Pan Head Screw M5X22 2
6 |TS250-B01.07 250T-B/098 Cable Seat 1
6 |TS250-B01.08 2507-B/118 Grip, Right 1
7 |TS250-B01.09 250T-B/113 Headlight Switch 1
8 |TS250-B01.10 2507-B/115 Starter Switch 1
9 |TS250-B01.11 250T-B/013-14 [Mirror Set (Left & Right) 1
11 [TS250-B01.12 250T-B/110 Kill switch 1
12 [TS250-B01.13 250T-B/111 High/Lo Beam Switch 1
13 |TS250-B01.14 250T-B/112 Turn Signal Switch 1
14 [TS250-B01.15 250T-B/114 Horn Button 1
15 [TS250-B01.16 250T-B/117 Grip, Left 1
B02 FRONT FORK
1 |TS250-B02.01 250T-B/068 Steering Column 1
2 |TS250-B02.02 250T-B/076 Front Shock Absorber, LH 1
3 |TS250-B02.03 250T-B/077 Front Shock Absorber, RH 1
4 GB5789-86 Flange Bolt M6x12 1
5 GB5789-86 Flange Bolt M6x40 1
6 |TS250-B02.06 250T-B/123 Guide 2
7 |TS250-B02.07 250T-B/066 Clip 4
8 |TS250-B02.08 GB818-85 Screw M6x12 1
9 [TS250-B02.09 250T-B/079.1 |Lower Bearing Assy 1
10 |TS250-B02.10 250T-B/079.2 |Upper Bearing Assy 1
11 [TS250-B02.11 250T-B/079.3 [Locknut 1




B0O3 FRONT WHEEL

1 |TS250-B03.01 250T-B/140 Front Axle 1
2 |TS250-B03.02 250T-B/069 Speedometer Pickup 1
3 |TS250-B03.03 250T-B/042.1 [Bearing 2
4 |TS250-B03.04 250T-B/105 Speedometer Cable 1
5 |TS250-B03.05 250T-B/042.2 [Spacer 1
6 |TS250-B03.06 250T-B/042 Front Wheel Rim 1
7 |TS250-B03.07 250T-B/044 Front/Rear Tire 110/90-12 1
8 |VN49-B18.29 250T-B/046 Valve Stem 1
9 |TS250-B03.09 250T-B/065 Front Brake Disc 1
10 [TS250-B03.10 250T-B/067 Brake Disc Bolt, Front 6
11 [TS250-B03.11 250T-B/042.3 [Seal 1
12 [TS250-B03.12 2507-B/141 Collar 1
13 [GS150-B03.07 GB6177-86 Locknut M12X1.25 1
B04 FRONT BRAKE ASSY
1 |TS250-B04.01 250T-B/064.2-1 [Brake Handle, Right 1
2 |TS250-B04.02 250T-B/064.2-2 [Return Spring 1
3 [TS250-B04.03 250T-B/064.2-3 [Connecting Socket 1
4 250T-B/064.2-4 [Nut M5 1
5 |TS250-B04.05 250T-B/064.2-5 |Bolt, Brake Handle 1
6 |TS250-B04.06 250T-B/064.2-6 [Master Cylinder 1
7 |TS250-B04.07 250T-B/064.2-7 [Bracket, Master Cylinder 1
8 250T-B/064.2-8 [Bolt M6X22 2
9 |TS250-B04.09 250T-B/064.2-9 |Switch, Front Brake 1
10 |TS250-B04.10 250T-B/064.2-1(Brake Hose, Front 1
11 |TS250-B04.11 250T-B/064.2-11Bolt, Oil Inlet 2
12 |TS250-B04.12 250T-B/064.2 |Disc Brake, Front 1
13 |TS250-B04.13 250T-B/064.1 |Front Caliper Assy 1
14 |TS250-B04.14 igOT'B/ 064-1 1 eront Brake Pad Set 1
B0O5 MUFFLER ASSY
1 |TS250-B05.01 250T-B/084 Muffler Cushion 1
2 |TS250-B05.02 250T-B/050 Muffler Connector 1




3 |TS250-B05.03 GB823-86 Cap Nut M8 2
4 |TS250-B05.04 250T-B/080 Black Lead Tray 1
5 |TS250-B05.05 250T-B/078 Muffler Assy 1
6 |TS250-B05.06 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M8X38 1
7 |TS250-B05.07 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M8X80 1
8 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M8X25 1
9 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M8X20 1
B06 AIR CLEANER
1 |[TS250-B06.01 250T-B/038.2 |Air Box 1
2 |TS250-B06.02 250T-B/038.1 |Air Cleaner 1
3 |TS250-B06.03 250T-B/038.1-1 |Filter Element, Air Cleaner 1
4 |TS250-B06.04 250T-B/125 Deflector 1
5 250T-B/148 Clamp 2
B0O7 FUEL TANK
1 |[TS250-B07.01 250T-B/127 Fuel Tank 1
2 GB6177-86 Flange Nut M8 2
3 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M6X16 3
4 250T-B/095 Fuel Pipe A 1
5 250T-B/095 Fuel Pipe B 1




6 250T-B/095 __ |Fuel Pipe C 1 S 13 ¥ "‘\"L—f.’
7 |TS250-B07.07 250T-B/119 Fuel Filter 1 ! 14 13 & ;,fl-.. /’T
8 250T-B/097 Vacuum Tube 1 P el ,@7
9 |T5250-B07.09 250T-B/116 Fuel Pump 1 13 I"f-"‘ 43
10 250T-B/093 Retainer/Sealing Ring, Fuel Sensor 1 /1 41 3 ,} R—%
11 |TS250-B07.11 250T-B/092 Fuel Sensor 1
12 250T-B/149 _ |Tank Plug 1 | ﬁ 13 %
13 250T-B/138 Pipe Clip 8 ; 4
14 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M6X20 2 .;’ 13 4
6 10457
=
B08 SEAT ASSY
1 250T-B/040 Seat cushion 1
2 GB5787-86 Bolt flange M6X20 2 SRS,
3 GB96-35 Big washer 6-140HV 2
4 GB6177-86 Nut flange M6 5
5 250T-B/040.1 |seat install board 1
6 250T-B/053 protecing cvoer, seat lock 1 r o ,<
7 250T-B/052 seat cock(rear) 1 o %
8 250T-B/106 Seat lock acble(long) 1 [
9 GB5787-86 Bolt flange M6X12 4 / — ‘__'/ :
10 notapart 250T-B/035 seatlock-instal-frame(front) 1 / ' ‘;- .2 |
11 250T-B/051 seat cock(front) 1 L :
12 250T-B/108 Seat lock acble(short) 1 f:ﬁq% :
2-% A< i
4 - 3 @ : E
B09 REAR WHEEL
1 |TS250-B03.07 250T-B/045 Front/Rear Tire 110/90-12 1
2 |VN49-B18.29 250T-B/046 Valve Stem 1 ,Aﬁ\':}\
3 [TS250-B09.03 250T-B/043 Rear Wheel Rim 1 _,h-k i\g—
4 |TS250-B09.04 250T-B/071 Rear Brake Disc 1 === w2
5 |TS250-B09.05 250T-B/072 Brake Disc Bolt, Rear 6 [-C
6 |TS250-B09.06 250T-B/073 Connecting Bracket 1 .?#/ |'- i




7 |TS250-B09.07 GB6187-86 Flange Nut M16x1.5 1
8 [TS250-B09.08 250T-B/143 Bushing Set (Long/Short) 1
B10 REAR BRAKE ASSY

1 |TS250-B10.01 250T-B/070.2-1 |Brake Handle, Left 1
2 |TS250-B10.02 250T-B/070.2-2 [Return Spring 1
3 |TS250-B10.03 250T-B/070.2-3 |Connecting Socket 1
4 250T-B/070.2-4 [Nut M5 1
5 |TS250-B10.05 250T-B/070.2-5 |Bolt, Brake Handle 1
6 |TS250-B10.06 250T-B/070.2-6 [Master Cylinder 1
7 |TS250-B10.07 250T-B/070.2-7 |Bracket, Master Cylinder 1
8 250T-B/070.2-8 |Bolt M6X22 2
9 |TS250-B10.09 250T-B/070.2-9 [|Switch, Rear Brake 1
10 |TS250-B10.10 igOT'Blom'z' Brake Hose, Rear 1
11 |TS250-B10.11 ﬁ’OT'B’WO'Z' Bolt, Oil Inlet

12 [TS250-B10.12 250T-B/070.2 |Rear Brake Master Cylinder 1
13 |TS250-B10.13 250T-B/070.1 |Rear Caliper Assy 1

250T-B/070.1-
14 TS250-B10.14 14 Rear Brake Pad Set 1
B11l COOLING SYSTEM

1 |TS250-B11.01 250T-B/153 Temperature Switch 1
2 |TS250-B11.02 250T-B/154 Radiator 1
3 |TS250-B11.03 250T-B/155 Fan 1
4 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M6x12 3
5 |TS250-B11.05 250T-B/107 Pipe Spring 2
6 |TS250-B11.06 250T-B/094.1 [Outlet Hose 1
7 |TS250-B11.07 250T-B/094.2 |Inlet Hose 1




8 |[TS250-B11.08 250T-B/094.3  |Filler Hose 1 4
9 |TS250-B11.09 250T-B/147.1 |Coolant Filler Inlet 1 6
10 [TS250-B11.10 250T-B/147.2 |Coolant Filler Cap 1 13
11 |TS250-B11.11 250T-B/094.4 _|Overflow Hose 1 15
12 [TS250-B11.12 250T-B/094.5 |Return Tube 1
13 |TS250-B11.13 250T-B/151 Overflow Tank 1
14 |TS250-B11.14 250T-B/152 Cap, Overflow Tank 1
15 |TS250-B11.15 250T-B/094.6 |Drain Tube 1
16 |TS250-B11.16 250T-B/150 Hose Clamp 8
B12 FRAME
1 |TS250-B12.01 250T-B/142.1 |Hanger Axle 1 1
2 |TS250-B12.02 GB6187-86 Flanged Locknut M10x1.25 1
3 [TS250-B12.03 250T-B/122 Rubber Hanger, Large 1
4 |TS250-B12.04 250T-B/121 Rubber Hanger, Small 1
5 250T-B/048 Main Frame 1
6 |[TS250-B12.06 250T-B/049 Hanger 1
7 |TS250-B12.07 GB6187-86 Flanged Locknut M12x1.25 2
8 [TS250-B12.08 250T-B/142.1 |Hanger Axle 2 1
B13 SUPPORT STANDS
1 |TS250-B13.01 250T-B/054 Center Stand 1
2 GB6187-86 Nut M6 1
3 |TS250-B13.03 250T-B/124 Rubber Cushion 1
4 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M6x25 1
5 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M10x25 2
6 |TS250-B13.06 250T-B/054.1 [Collar, Center Stand 2
7 |TS250-B13.07 250T-B/055 Side Stand 1
8 [TS250-B13.08 250T-B/083 Spring, Side Stand 1
9 |TS250-B13.09 250T-B/055.1 |Special Bolt, Side Stand 1
10 |TS250-B13.10 250T-B/082 Spring, Center Stand 1




B14 FRAME BRACKETS

1 250T-B/061 Horn Bracket 1 (B .
2 GB5787-86 __|Flange Bolt M8x40 2 & 10 7» ! &%
3 GB6187-86 Flange Nut M8 2 P ‘;;15:5:":;;3 2 10 i J ’J § o |
4 250T-B/060 Right Foot 1 / . fjg»:f_: -ﬁ.-—-f-“z 10 L “\ g B !
5 250T-B/059 Left Foot 1 A &, 20 e
6 GB5787-86 __ |Flange Bolt M6x16 4 3% > 9 A SUE
7 250T-B/057 Left Foot Bracket 1 P! 5 ll- } f-;’f:’/‘l}'l_f
8 250T-B/058 __|Right Foot Bracket 1 0 T S ANy — /
9 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M6x12 4 2P 3 o A SV e 11
10 GB5787-86___|Flange Bolt M8x16 6 6 / Y sl s LTS
11 250T-B/062 __ |Bracket, Starter Relay 1 6 / ﬂgd,\ T / ‘“fi'f:—;’f s 10
r..-' o e 'r.t_l'i‘j-d 10
4 6-“’1“ & f-"i - 0"?::.)
5 6 — @ 7 oy 3 10
B15 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
1 |TS250-B15.01 Rear Shock Absorber Set 1
2 |TS250-B15.02 250T-B/075 Shock Absorber Pair 1
3 250T-B/074  |Left Shock Absorber 1 rem—
4 |TS250-B15.04 250T-B/074..1 |Bushing 2 Cw
5 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M8x30 1 i g e
6 |TS250-B15.06 250T-B/074..2 |Bushing 1 = & g
7 |TS250-B15.07 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M10x1.25x40 2 3
8 [15250-B15.08 GB97.1-85 Washer 8x28 1
9 GB6187-86 Flanged Locknut 1




B16 FRONT COVER AND FENDER

1 |TS250-B16.01RED |250T-B/002 Front Cover , Red 1
2 GB845-86 Self Tapping Screw ST4.8x16 8
3 ZBT31084-87 |Spring Nut ST4.2 11
4 |TS250-B16.04 250T-B/028 Fender Frame 1
5 250T-B/036 Amber Reflector 2
6 GB6177-86 Flange Nut M6 2
7 |TS250-B16.07RED [250T-B/011 Front Fender Front, Red 1
8 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M6x12 4
9 |TS250-B16.09 2507-B/123 Rubber Ring 1
10 [TS250-B16.10RED |250T-B/027 Front Fender Rear, Red 1
11 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M6x16 4

TS250-B16.15 34905-F8-9000 Bulb for Turn Signal (in legshield) 2

B17 LEG SHIELD AND FLOORBOARD

1 |TS250-B17.01 250T-B/015 Leg Shield 1
2 GB845-86 Self Tapping Screw ST4.8x16 14
3 |[TS250-B17.03 250T-B/021 Floorboard, Center 1
4 ZBT31084-87 |Spring Nut ST4.2 2
5 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M6x12 1
6 |- 250F-BA37 Vin-Cover 1
7 |TS250-B17.07 250T-B/041 Locking Fuel Cover 1




B18 FLOORBOARD PANELS

1 |[TS250-B18.01 250T-B/019 Floorboard, Left 1
2 250T-B/024 Floor Mat Set (Left/Right) 1
3 |TS250-B18.03 GB9074.14-88 |Screw w/Washer M6c20 4
4 GB845-86 Self Tapping Screw ST4.8X16 10
5 ZBT31084-87 |Spring Nut ST4.2 20
6 |[TS250-B18.06 250T-B/020 Floorboard, Right 1
7 |TS250-B18.07 250T-B/129 Belly Pan Set (Left/Right) 1
8 |TS250-B18.08RED |250T-B/006 Lower Side Panel, Left, Red 1
9 [TS250-B18.09RED |250T-B/007 Lower Side Panel, Right, Red 1
B19 SEAT STORAGE BOX
1 |TS250-B19.01 250T-B/016 Outer Shell, Storage Box 1 P
2 GB9074.14-88 |Screw with washer M6x16 2 6_,.- 3 3333 13
3 GB845-86 Self Tapping Screw ST4.8x16 20 AT -
4 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M6x12 1 | / ‘5 3 {
5 ZBT31084-87 |Spring Nut ST4.2 15 3, A Taft'_'--f_;m%"’,
6 |TS250-B19.06 250T-B/033 Cover, Battery Box 1 77 3 2 4~ (W7 4 3w
7 |TS250-B19.07 250T-B/022 Front Cover, Storage Box 1 2 ’ =/ i Bl 5 S Tt
8 |TS250-819.08 250T-B/018___|Storage Box 1 . A7 +3 I R AN s
9 |TS250-B19.09 250T-B/029 Rear Fender 1 Lo ‘vj/’":.nﬁr b, | 40 P/ 1 e S &5
10 250T-B/035 Reflector 1 e, ) T 1 g
11 GB6170-86 __ |[Nut M6 1 e ol 1 » s g 1,5 gL
12 |TS250-B19.12 GB96-35 Washer 6-140HV 1 Py e 5 ¢ & e -
13 [TS250-B19.13 250T-B/023 Inner Cover, Storage Box 1
B20 REAR BODY PANELS
1 |TS250-B20.01RED ([250T-B/005 Side Cover, Right, Red 1
2 GB845-86 Self Tapping Screw ST4.8x16 13
3 ZBT31084-87 |Spring Nut ST4.2 6
4 |TS250-B20.04RED |250T-B/004 Side Cover, Left, Red 1
5 [TS250-B20.05RED |250T-B/008 Rear Molding, Left, Red 1

A




6 |[TS250-B20.06RED |250T-B/009 Rear Molding, Right, Red 1
7 |TS250-B20.07RED ([250T-B/010 Rear Molding, Red 1
B21 REAR RACK AND BACKREST

1 |TS250-B21.01 250T-B/012 Outer Cover, Rear Rack 1
2 |TS250-B21.02 250T-B/031 Rear Grip, Left 1
3 |TS250-B21.03 250T-B/032 Rear Grip, Right 1
4 |TS250-B21.04 250T-B/047 Rear Rack 1
5 |TS250-B21.05 250T-B/063 Bracket, Tail Light

6 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M8x35 8
7 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M8x40 2
8 |TS250-B21.08RED ([250T-B/003 Rear End Panel, Red 1
9 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M6x12 2
10 [TS250-B21.10 250T-B/039 Rear Backrest 1
11 [TS250-B21.11 250T-B/145 Hole Cover 6
12 [TS250-B21.12 250T-B/146 License Plate Bracket 1
13 [TS250-B21.13 250T-B/131 Rack Bushing 2

B22 INSTRUMENT PANEL

1 |TS250-B22.01 250T-B/025 Instrument Panel Cover, Rear 1
2 GB845-85 Self Tapping Screw ST4.8x16 8
3 |TS250-B22.03 250T-B/026 Instrument Panel Cover, Front 1
4 |TS250-B22.04 250T-B/130 Wind Screen 1
5 GB9074.14-88 |Screw w/Washer M6x16 5




T

L R NS

ﬁ&ix\,m S

/ﬁ" 7

2

"?74
A

6 ZBT31084-87 |Spring Nut ST4.2 2
7 |TS250-B22.07 250T-B/001 Wind Screen Lower Panel, Red 1
8 |TS250-B22.08 250T-B/120 Alarm Switch 1
9 [TS250-B22.09 250T-B/101 Speedometer Assy 1
B23 ELECTRICAL
1 |TS250-B23.01 250T-B/103 Sub Wire Harness 1
2 |TS250-B23.02 250T-B/103.1 |Instrument Light A 12V/1.7W 3
3 |TS250-B23.03 250T-B/103.2 [Instrument Light B 12V/1.7W 3
4 250T-B/126 Wrap 1
5 |TNG-BAT-X9 250T-B/099 Battery 1
6 |TS250-B23.06 GB9074.14-88 [Screw w/Washer M3x22 8
7 |TS250-B23.07 250T-B/109 Seat lock 1
8 [TS250-B23.08 250T-B/090 Starter Relay 1
9 [TS250-B23.09 250T-B/102 Main Wire Harness 1
10 [TS250-B23.10 250T-B/139 Resistor 1
11 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M6x25 1
12 GB6177-86 Flange Nut M6 1
13 |TS250-B23.13 250T-B/089 Rectifier/Regulator 1
14 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M6x16 1
15 [TS250-B23.15 250T-B/091 Horn 1
16 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M6x12 1
17 [TS250-B23.17 250T-B/096 CDI 1
18 |TS250-B23.18 250T-B/087 High Tension Wire and Coil 1
19 [TS250-B23.19 GB818-85 Pan Head Screw M5x20 1
20 |TS250-B23.20 250T-B/088 Flasher 1
21 |TS250-B23.21 250T-B/085 Battery Cable, Negative 1
22 |TS250-B23.22 250T-B/086 Battery Cable, Positive 1




